Hon Jan Tinetti

Minister of Education
Minister for Women
Minister for Child Poverty Reduction

Liam Hehir
Dear Liam,

Official Information Act request for information relating to the Minister of Education’s media
release of 23 March 2023.

| refer to your official information request dated 23 March 2023 for:

1: any and all correspondence related to, and recollections of discussions about, the Minister of Education’s media
release of 23 March 2023, between Hon Jan Tinetti and any member of her staff;

2:any and all correspondence related to, and recollections of discussions about, the Minister of Education’s media
release of 23 March 2023, between Hon Jan Tinetti and any other Ministers of the Crown, including the Prime
Minister, or Members of Parliament;

3: any and all correspondence related to, and recollections of discussions about, the Minister of Educations media
release of 23 March 2023, between staff in the office of Hon Jan Tinetti and any member of staff in the Office of the
Prime Minister; and

4: any other correspondence, or recollections of conversations, held by Hon Jan Tinetti or any member of her staff,
relating to her media release of 23 March 2023.

In response to the first part of your request, | have identified three documents in scope and
I am releasing these with some information redacted under sections 9(2)(g)(i) and 9(2)(g)(i)
of the Act.

In response to part 2 of your request, in relation to my press release dated 23 March 2023, |
did not discuss or correspond with any other Ministers of the Crown, including the Prime
Minister, or Members of Parliament. | am therefore refusing this part of your request under
section 18(g) of the Act.

For Parts 3 and 4 of your request | have identified eight documents within scope of you
request. This comprises of email chains with the Office of the Prime Minister and one with
the Office of the Labour Leader. | am releasing these with some information redacted under
sections 9(2)(g)(i) and 9(2)(g)(i) of the Act.

My staff also met with Staff of the Office of the Prime Minister to discuss the press release.

You have the right to seek an investigation and review by the Ombudsman of this decision.
Information about how to make a complaint is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz
or freephone 0800 802 602.

Yours sincerely

A

Hon Jan Tinetti, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty
Reduction.

Private Bag 18041, Parliament Buildings, Wellington 6160, New Zealand
+644 8178730 | jtinetti@ministers.govt.nz | beehive.govt.nz



Document 1

From: .

To: Huia Welton

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:53:26 PM

Looks great — NN

From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:33 PM

| N T

Subject: DRAFT PR - thoughts?



Document 1

Nga mihi,

B

Huia Welton (she/her) | Senior Press Secretary

6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty
Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Email disclaimer:
Please nore information about meetings refated to the Ministers’ portfolias will be proactively released (this daes not include p or ¥ ). For each ing in
scope, the summary would list: date, time {start and finish), brief description, location, who the meeting was with, and the portfolio. If you ottend a meeting with the Minister on
behalf of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. I you are a senior staff member at an arganisation, or meet with the Minister in your personal capacity, your
name may also be released. The location of the meeting will be released, uniess it 5 a private residence. The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official

f Act, ii ing privacy it i Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to ask for a copy of any personal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
corrected if you think it is wrong. if you’d like to ask for a copy of your iInf ion, of to have it J, or are concerned aboul the release af your information in the meeting
disclosure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive release policy at 1iipz ., ¥ rzProgotive -Re

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.
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From: .

To: Sam Fapell

Subject: RE: final copy PR

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 11:13:46 AM
Looks good

From: Sam Farrell

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 11:04 AM

- AR

Cc: Huia Welton <Huia.Welton@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: final copy PR

(2}
Sam Farrell | Press Secretary
6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty

Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Ernall disclaimen:

Plegse note information abodt meetings related to the Ministers’ partfolios will be proactively released {this does pot Inclizde personal or candtituency marters) For each meeting in
scope, the summary would list: dote, time {start and finizh), brief description, locotion. who the meeting Was with, arid the portfolio. If you attend a treeting with the Ministef on
behalf of an orgonisation, the name of the organisation will be refeased. If you ore @ senfor staff member atan orgonisation, or meet with the Minister in your persondl copacity, your
name may also be refeased, The location of the meeting will be refenced, unless it & 0 prvare residence The proactive release will be congistent with the provisions in the Official
Infermation Act, including privacy considerations. Under the Privaty Act 1993 you have the nght 1a ask for a copy of any personal information we hokd about you. and to ask for it to be
corrected if you think it is wrong If you'd hike ro ask for o copy of your information, or to have T corrected, or are concerned about the retease of your information in the meeting
dieclasure, please contact the sender You can read mare about the progeoive refease policy at Hips /fww did govT ggEmamvewmasr:#MS

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. if this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute itin
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.



Document 3

From: .

To: Huia Welton

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:56:34 PM

Attachments: image002,png

great

From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:55 PM

B 90 (@)

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

9(2) (g) (1)
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Document 4

From: Gia Garrick

To: Huia Weiton; Andrew Campbell
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:45:01 PM

Attachments: image002.png

How about this?

9(2) (g) (1)
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From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:44 PM

To: Gia Garrick ||| | GG /ndrew Campbell

Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

From
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:44 PM

To: Huia Weton [

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

No mention of “funding” in his speech

I '  you knowif there is anything

that comes from that.

From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:37 PM
To: A £ 1 )|

Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Can you please do an urgent word search of Luxon’s speech for the word “funding”

From: Andrew Campbell
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:20 PM

To: Huia Welton >
Cc: Gia Garrick 7>
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Hi

Quick feedback from meeting.

1. Can toy make second Para a quote
2. Someone needs to do a word search to make sure funding wasn’t in there. I didn’t hear

him use it but I might have missed it

Andrew

Sent with BlackBerry Work



Document 4

(www .blackberry.com)

From: Huia Welton
Date: Thursday, 23 Mar 2023 at 12:54 PM
To: Andrew Campbell
Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Min has signed this off — okay to go?

From:.
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:53 PM

To: Huia Weton R -

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Looks great - RN

From: Huia Welton

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:33 PM
To:

Subject: DRAFT PR - thoughts?
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9(2) (g) (1)

Nga mihi,

a

Huia Welton {she/her) | Senior Press Secretary

6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty

Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Email disclaimer:
Please note information obout meetings related to the P s will be pr fthis does not inclide or | For each in
scope, the summary would list; date, time [start and finlsh), brief description, location, who the meeting was with, and the portfolio. If you attend o meeting with the Minister on
behalif of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. if you ore a senlor staff member at an organisation, or meet with the Minister in your personal capacity, your
name may also be released. The location of the meeting will be released, unless it ks a private residence. The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official

of ion Act, privacy . Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to azk for a copy af any persanal infarmation we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
corrected if you think It is wrong. If you'd like to ask for a copy of your it of to have it | or are about the releasz of your information in the meeting
disclosure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive releose poficy ot tips.Vwww dig govens/Progete-Aefeases Sl

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.
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From: Huia Welton

To: Gia Garrick; Andrew Campbell
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:39:00 PM

Attachments: ER Education - Nats ed policy launch.DOCX

Ive updated the attached and asked [ to check for “funding” in speech

From: Gia Garrick
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:38 PM

To: Andrew Campbe!! || iz Welton

<Huia.Welton@parliament.govt.nz>
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Two secs — update coming

From: Andrew Campbell
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:20 PM

To: Huia Welton ] -

Cc: Gia Garrick
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Hi
Quick feedback from meeting.
1. Can toy make second Para a quote

2. Someone needs to do a word search to make sure funding wasn’t in there. I didn’t hear
him use it but I might have missed it

. Can we get a sense of how much teaching of this goes on already. Maybe not
or speech but needs to be done
Andrew

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(s blackberry: com)

From: Huia Welton
Date: Thursday, 23 Mar 2023 at 12:54 PM
To: Andrew Campbell
Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Min has signed this off — okay to go?

From: |Jjij

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:53 PM
Tos Huia Welton < -
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?



Document 5

Looks ereot - RRENERNENY

From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:33 PM

ro: R

Subject: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Nga mihi,
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Huia Welton (she/her) | Senior Press Secretary

6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty
Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Email disclaimer:
Piease note information about meetings related to the Ministers’ portfolios will be proactively released {this does not include p or i for each ing in
scope, the summary would list: date, time (start and finish), brief description, location, who the meeting was with, and the portfolio. If you attend a meeting with the Minister on
behalf of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. If you are a senior staff member at an organisation, or meet with the Minister in your personal capacity, your
name may also be released. The location of the meeting will be released, unless it i a private residence. The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official

W fon Act, i ing privacy it Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to ask for a copy of any personal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
corrected if you think it is wrong. If you'd like to ask for a copy of your i 10N, or to hove it , orare abaut the release of your information in the meeting
disclosure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive release palicy at frip: Swww dio govt nz/Broartive-ReleasesEids

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.
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From: Huia Welton

To: Gia Garrick

Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:16:00 PM

Andrew has asked me to get you to check the final — this version incorporates the feedback that
Andrew sent FYI.

From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:54 PM

To: Andrew Carpte!

Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Min has signed this off — okay to go?

From:.

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:53 PM

Tor Huia weiton N

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Looks great. - SRR

From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:33 PM

N SCG))

Subject: DRAFT PR - thoughts?
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Nga mihi,

2]
Huia Welton (she/her) | Senior Press Secretary
6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty
Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Email disclaimer:

Please note inf jon about ings reiated to the Minis portfolios will be proactively refeased (this does not include or f For each ing in
scope, the summary would list: date, time (start and finish), brief description, location, who the meebing was with, and the portfolio. if you attend @ meeting with the Minister on
behalf of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. if you are a senior staff member at an organisation, or meet with the Minister in your personal capacity, your
name may olso be released. The location of the meeting will be released, unless it is o private residence. The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official
Information Act, g privacy consid Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to ask for a copy of any personal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
corected if you think it is wrong. If you'd like to ask for a copy of your i jon, or to have it , orare about the release of your information in the meeting
disclasure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive release policy ot jilns vy dig govT nz/Proac 8, 1EMS

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.



Document 7

From: Huia Welton

To: Andrew Campbell

Subject: RE: PR Education - Nats ed policy launch.DOCX
Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:51:00 PM
Attachments: PR Education - Nats ed policy launch.DOCX

Thanks — I've merged our 2 versions together.
Please see attached — re the highlighted bit needs to come out as Jan it's already happening —it’s

just not measured/dictated.

From: Andrew Campbell
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:27 PM

Tos Huia welcon R

Subject: PR Education - Nats ed policy launch.DOCX

A few thoughts — will pop down



Document 8

From: Huia Welton

To: Andrew Campbe

Subject: PR Education - Nats ed policy launch.DOCX
Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:29:00 PM

Attachments: PR Education - Nats ed policy launch.DOCX

Please see draft attached.
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Document 9

From: Huia Welton

To: Andrew Campbe

Subject: Nats education policy DRAFT PR
Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 10:26:00 AM

Attachments: PR Education - Nats ed policy launch.DOCX

Please see draft attached.
LLO says announcement is at noon.

Nga mihi,

Huia Welton (she/her) | Senior Press Secretary

6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty
Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Email disclaimer:

Please note information about meetings related to the Ministers’ portfolios will be proactively released {this does not include personal or constituency matters) For each meeting in
scope, the summary would list: date, time (start and finish), brief description, location, who the meeting was with, and the portfolio If you attend a meeting with the Minister on
behalf of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. If you are a senior staff member at an organisation, or meet with the Minister in your personal capacity, your
name may also be released The location of the meeting will be released, unless it is a private residence The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official
Information Act, including privacy considerations Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to ask for a copy of any personal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
corrected if you think it is wrong. If you'd like to ask for a copy of your information, or to have it corrected, or are concerned about the release of your information in the meeting
disclosure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive release policy at hitis Saviviy dio ot rie Froas live-Relegses it

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments, Thank you.



DDDDDDDDD



document 10

From: Gia Garrick

To: Andrew Campbell; Huia Welton
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:38:15 PM

Two secs — update coming

From: Andrew Campbell

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:20 PM
To: Huia Welton

Cc: Gia Garrick

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Hi
Quick feedback from meeting.
1. Can toy make second Para a quote

2. Someone needs to do a word search to make sure funding wasn’t in there. I didn’t hear
him use it but I might have missed it

. Can we get a sense 0 1g of this goes on already. Maybe not
or speech but needs to be done
Andrew

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www blackberry.com)

From: Huia Welton
Date: Thursday, 23 Mar 2023 at 12:54 PM
To: Andrew Campbel
Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Min has signed this off — okay to go?

From: |Jjj

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:53 PM
To: Huia Welton >
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Looks reat - NERNNNENY

From: Huia Welton

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:33 PM
To:

Subject: DRAFT PR - thoughts?
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Nga mihi,

2]
Huia Welton (she/her) | Senior Press Secretary
6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty
Reduction



document 10

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Email disclaimer:

Please note information about meetings related to the Ministers’ portfolios will be proactively released {this does not include personal or constituency matters). For each meeting in
scope, the summary would list: date, time (start and finish), brief description, location, who the meeting was with, and the portfolio. If you attend a meeting with the Minister on
behalf of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. If you are a senior staff member at an organisation, or meet with the Minister in your personal capacity, your
name may also be released. The location of the meeting will be released, unless it is a private residence. The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official
Information Act, including privacy considerations. Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to ask for a copy of any personal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
corrected if you think it is wrong. if you'd like to ask for a copy of your information, or to have it corrected, or are concerned about the release of your information in the meeting
disclosure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive release policy at littps fAwwiv. dig aout s Afrogrtive felpg o

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.
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From: Esther Robinson

To: Huia Welton

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Date: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:29:08 PM

| can answer that question.

There’s no possible way to know how much time is spent on various learnings bits each day.

This is how we answered that in the house:

Why isn’t maths taught for an hour every day?

e Maths is a compulsory part of the New Zealand
Curriculum.

e The nature of the current curriculum is relatively
devolved and the Government doesn’t currently
prescribe the hours or specific content of teacher.

e \We are changing that through the curriculum re-write
so that it is very clear what must be taught and when,
so no learning is left to chance.

If pushed:

Hourly prescription in classrooms isn’t something | have
considered at this stage but if | see evidence that it is
required | wouldn’t rule it out.

Esther Robinson | Senior Ministerial Advisor

6.6 Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty

Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington
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Emall disclaimer:

Piease note inf jon about gs refated to the Mini: partfolios will be proactively released {this does not include or i For each ing in
$cope, the summary wauld list. date, ime (start and finish), brief description, location, who the meeting was with, and the portfolio. If you attend a meeting with the Minister on
behalf of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. If you are a senior staff member ot an arganisatian, or meet with the Minister in your personal capacity, your
name may also be released. The location of the meeting will be released, unless it is a private residence. The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official

Inf Act, i ing privacy i J Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the night to ask for a copy of any personal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
mrrecred if you think it is wrong. If you'd like to ask for a copy of your information, or to have it corrected, or are concerned about the relzase of your information in the meeting

disclosure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive release policy at hitps/fwww dis ig.gout.ni/Proactive-Releases#MS

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.

From: Huia Welton

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:24 PM
To: Esther Robinson

Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Can you please ask Ellen about how much time would be spent teaching maths, reading and
writing a day —is an hour on each a big change?

From: Andrew Campbell

Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 1:20 PM
To: Huia Welton
Cc: Gia Garrick
Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Hi
Quick feedback from meeting.
1. Can toy make second Para a quote

2. Someone needs to do a word search to make sure funding wasn’t in there. I didn’t hear
him use it but I might have missed it

Can we get a sense of how much teaching of this goes on already. Maybe not
for speech but needs to be done

Andrew

Sent with BlackBerry Work
(www blackberry com)

From: Huia Welton
Date: Thursday, 23 Mar 2023 at 12:54 PM
To: Andrew Campbell
Subject: FW: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Min has signed this off — okay to go?

From: |}
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Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:53 PM

Tor Huiz Welton

Subject: RE: DRAFT PR - thoughts?

Looks grea - RSN

From: Huia Welton
Sent: Thursday, 23 March 2023 12:33 PM

o A

Subject: DRAFT PR - thoughts?
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Nga mihi,

2]

Huia Welton (she/her) | Senior Press Secretary

6.6., Executive Wing, Private Bag 18041, Wellington 6160, New Zealand

Office of Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Minister of Education, Minister for Women, Minister for Child Poverty
Reduction

Authorised by Hon Jan Tinetti MP, Parliament Buildings, Wellington

Email disclalmer:
Please note i jon about ings related to the Mini: portfolios will be p (this does not include or i For each ing in
scope, the summary would list: date, time {start and finish), brief description, location, who the meeting was with, and the portfolio. if you attend a meeting with the Minister on
behalf of an organisation, the name of the organisation will be released. If you are o seniar staff member ot an organisation, or meet with the Minister in your your
name may olso be released. The location of the meeting will be released, uniess it is a private residence. The proactive release will be consistent with the provisions in the Official

Act, i privacy it Je Under the Privacy Act 1993 you have the right to ask for a copy of any persenal information we hold about you, and to ask for it to be
corrected if you think it is wrong. If you'd like to ask for a copy of your inf jon, or to have it i orare about the release of your information in the meeting

disclosure, please contact the sender. You can read more about the proactive release policy at BIips L dia.govt nz/Progctive felegirsghds

This email communication is confidential between the sender and the recipient. The intended recipient may not distribute it without
the permission of the sender. If this email is received in error, it remains confidential and you may not copy, retain or distribute it in
any manner. Please notify the sender immediately and erase all copies of the message and all attachments. Thank you.



